‘ ’ ARDSLEY LADIES CURLING

PRESIDENTS
1966-1968 Jane Wells
1968~-1970 Anital Doonan
1970-1971 Mary Irons
1971-1972 Sirkka Whitman
1972-1974 Fran Currie
1974-1976 Alice Nolan
1976-1978 Jane Wells
1978-1980 Fran Garred
1980~1982 Marilyn Eager
(442 - 1984 TJzon Mae TaTesh
1984-1986 Fran Garred
"-‘5 1986-1988 Mary Jean Keenan

D




II.

III.

Iv.

Judith Hockmeyer

Joan Warburton

Mary Jean Keenan

Jean May '
eader

Jane Wells
Helen Ray
Sue Richards
Margeurite Peyser
Lee Goddard

212 =

Eleanor Bannerman
Jeanne Heffner
Carol Stedman

Margaret Wiesenthal

Jane Waterbury

Sirkka Whitman
Ginny Reynolds
Marion Smiddinger
Mary Kahlayanides

Maggie Sibert
Hazell Budd
Peg Urban
Pat Kennedy
Kaye Andrew

SUBSTITUTES

Elfie Bernhardt
Mary Briggs
Lisina Hoch

ARDSLEY LADIES CURLING CLUB

TEAMS

RO 2-2339

CE 8-3711

591-7819

591-8987
E‘.wgaj(o*l?

591-8078
UN 1-7297
941-6414
591-8689
591-7630

ow 3-2791
591-9168
591-8162
591-8599
591-7626

591-8643
WI 1-2253
941-4631
472-2713

591-8791
591-6353
RO 2-0896
591-~75980
591-8656

591-7958
763-3722
591-8278

vI.

VII.

VIII.

15

Mary Irons

Andrea Burry
Mary Barrett
Betsy Fisler

Bea Self

Jean Maclntosh
Aldine Havens
Joan Lord

Edna McCormack

Alice Nolan
Bobbie Patterson
Florence Mattison
Elsie Winch
Joanne ‘Dumas

Anita Doonan
Mary Roesing

‘Vanda T'icalora

Maggie Bean
Belle Weinig

Barbara Brandt
Ellen Boldt
Norma Pike
Betty Fletcher
Jerry Kroger

/[7(;?' - (0¥

591-9570
693-6326
BE 7-8536
591-8837

OW 3-5363
591-927 2
OwW 3-0176
591-8510
591-7252

591-7167
RO 9-6138
ME 1-0694
762-2119
OwW 3-1830

591-8191
GR 8-3043
a81-9202
GR 8--0081
OWwW 3-4747

581-7078
WI 1-6735
GR 2-4218
591-9%79
631~-3101




Ardsley Ladies Curling Club

/ SCHEDULE

- Wed. Dec. 4/68 Ice 1 Ice 2.
9:45 A. M. S e
1:00 P. M. | 4-9 5-10
"Wed. Dec. 11/68

9:45 A. M. 5-9 4-10
1:00 P. M. 3-6 1-7
Wed. Dec. 18/68

9:45 A.M. 1-9 4-7
1:00 P. M. 2-6 . 10--8

- Please note starting time.

Teams will be penalized for starting late.
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Ardsley Ladies Curling - January 8, 1969

Teams

1. Andrea Burry
Jeanne Héffner
. Mary ]eah Keenan
" Lee G'oddard

8% Jane Wells
Hazel Budd
Aldine Havens
Sarah Geyer

5.  Sirkka Whitman
Joan Warburton
Joan Lord
Kay Andrew

74t Mary Irons
Ginny Reynolds
Marguerite Peyser
Betty Fletcher

PR Alice Nolan

Mary Roesing
Maggie Bean - 1
Edna MacCormack

2

11. Ellen Boldt
Sue Richards
Betsy Fisler
Billie Lodge

Substitutes

Elfie Bernhardt
Mary Briggs
Lisina Hoch
Jinny Moore
Norma Fike

Starting Time - 10 A.M. Sharp

693-6326
591-9168
591-7819 .Y

©.591-7630 -+ -

591-8078. A.
591-6953 .
693-0176 ~

591-8643 6.
CE8-3711 '
591-9510
591-8656

591-9570 8.
WI 1-2253
591-8689
591-9179

591~7167
GR8-3043
GR8-0081
591-7252

10.

»

WI 1-6735 12.
941-6414
591-8837
478-1626

591-7558
7 63=3722
591-8278
693-3006
472-4218

Bea Self
Bobbie Patterson

Mary Barrett

Belle Weinig

Eleanor Bannerman

Jean MaclIntosh
Vanda Ficalora

Marion Smiddinger

Maggie Sibert
Jeanne May

Margaret Wiesenthal

Jane Waterbury

Anita Doonan °
Peggy Urban
Pat Kennedy

‘Jerry Kroeger

Barbara Brandt
Helen Ray
Florence Mattison
Marj Kahlayanides

Fran Currie
Carol Stedman -
Bette Reader
Elsie Winch

212

. oLacy

|

693-5363
RO9-6138

~ BE7-8536
' 693-4747

693-2791
591-9272
591-9202
941-4631

991-8781
591-8987%
591-8599
591-7626

591-5E91
RO2-0896
591-7590
631-3101

591-7078
UN 1-7297
ME1-0694
472-2713

591-7499
591~-8162
693-3647
762-2119




¢

Substitution

Each player is responsible for getting her own substitute -

position for position if possible.. ‘Skips substltutmg other :
~than a sklp p051t10n must play lead or second. There will

be penalty points for more than two substitutes - one point

per sub. ¥

Scoring

The seconds are responsiblé for entering the scores in the
book. Scoring will be on the point system for this competition.

Five points for winner

One point for each end

Half-point for dead end
o Half-point for each rock

PLEASE READ THE BULLETIN BOARD

Ladder compefitions will be scheduled for Friday mornings.

W
The Nick-Ard will be held every other Friday afternoon.

NOTE.

If you neglect to sign up for competition's you -will automatically

be put on the substitute list. So please Read the Bulletin Board.




Date

Time

/

- Wed., Jan. 8

. 10A.M.

Thurs. ;. Jan« 9
10 A.M.

Wed., Jan. 15
10 A. M.

Thurs., Jan. 16
10 A.M.

Wed., Jan. 22
10 A. M.

Thurs.;, Jan. 23
10 A. M.

Wed., Jan. 28
10 A. M.

Thurs., Jan. 30
10 A. M.

Wed., Feb. 5
10 A.M.

Thurs., Feb. 6
10 A.M.

Wed., Feb. 12

10 A.M.

Thurs., Feb. 13
10 A. M.

5-7
2 - 10
3-11
6 -8
Ji= 7
(42 10
5= 12
2 (9
3-8
6 - 11

Ice I
2_'-'11.
5 -8
@
3~ 12
1-10
4)- 7
2 -8
5-11
610
3k 1

Ice IIT
3-10
6-7
4)- 8
1- 11
2 - 12

6 - 12
4)- 11
1 -8
2-7
5 - 10




1A

.
i

II.

III.

ARDSLEY LADIES CURLING

Fébruary 19th to March 19, 1969

Competition #3

Wednesdays 10 Ends 9:45 a.m.
Eleancr Bannerman 693-2791.  -IV. Bea Self 693-5363
Mary Roesing GR 8-3043 Carol Stedman 591-8762
Aldine-Havens 693-0176 V)\Fm Vanda Ficalora 591-9202
Bette Reader 693-3647 Marj. Kahlayanides 472-2713
Sirkka Whitman 591-8643 V. Jane Wells 591-8078
Jeanne Heffner 591-9168 Mary Jean Keenan 591-7819
Norma Pike 472-4218 Margaret Wiesenthal 591-8599
Elsie Winch 762-2119 Lila Enright 591-7285 .
Andrea Burry 693-6326 VI. Fran Currie 591-7499
Sue Richards 941-6414 Margurite Peyser 591-8689
Betty Fletcher 591-9179 Pat Kennedy 591-7590
Sarah Geyer WI 1-6628 Grace Bane 591-8834
Ice I Ice II Ice III

Feb. 19 1-4 2-5 3-6

Feb. 26 3-5 1-6 2-4

Mar. S 2-6 3-4 1-5

Mar. 12 5-6 1-2 3-4

Mar. 19 2-3 4-5 1-6




ARDSLEY LADIES CURLING

" February 20th to March 20th, 1969

Competition #3

Thursdays 10 Ends 9:45 a.m.
VII. -Anita Doonan , 591-8191 IX.. Maggie Sibert 591-8791

‘ ‘Helen Ray 212 - UN 1-7297 =~ Bobbie Patterson RO 9-6138
Jane Wells 591-8078 Jeanne May 591-8987
Kay Andrew 591-8656 o Jane Waterbury 591-7626

VIII. Joan Warburton CE 8-3711 X. Alice Nolan 591-7167
Peg Urban RO 2-0896 Barbara Brandt 591-7078
Jerry Kroeger 631-3101 Marv Barrett BE 7-8536
Mary Briggs 763-3722 Lee Goddard 591-7630

Ice I Ice II Ice III
Feb. 20 7-8 9-10
Feb. 27 8-10 7-9
Mar. 6 7-10 8-9
Mar. 13 9-10 . 7-8
Mar. 20 7-9 8-10
SUBS.

Hazel Budd 591-6953 . Florence Mattison ME 1-0694 (Wed.)
Edna McCormack 591-7252 Elfie Bernhardt 591-7958
Joan Lord 591-9510 Lisina Hech 591-8278
Belle Weinig 693-4747 Jinny Moore 693-3006
Marion Smidinger 941-4631 Billie Lodge 478-1626 (Wed.)

Mary Irons (591-9570) will be available as substitute

on Feb. 19-20, 26-27

Jean McIntosh (591-9272) will be available after March 6.

Point system

5 for a win.

2-1/2 for tie.

1 point each end.
1/2 point per stone.




